ú	Florida Departme Division of Corpo Public Access Sy	orations	-
	Electronic Filing Co	over Sheet	
	Note: Please print this page and use the fax audit number (shown below) o pages of the docu	n the top and be	
	(((H0500015130)3 3)))	
	Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/R browser from this page. Doing so wi sheet.	ELOAD button Il generate anot	1 on your her cover
Tes	m		a an an ann ann an an an an an
ED 15:34	browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383 From: Account Name : EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY Account Number : 072450003255 Phone : (305)634-3694 Fax Number : (305)633-9696		
	5 5 From: 5 Account Name : EMPIRE CO	DRPORATE KIT	COMPANY
RECEIVED 05 JUN 20 AH 5: 34	Account Number : 072450003 Phone : (305)634 Fax Number : (305)633	3255 -3694 -9696	
	*		mana at in the statements
	T TRAFFITTS T T A DIT T'T	VCOMD	ANTV AND S
	LIMITED LIABILIT		
	jy parkway prope	rties, llc	FILED N 20 AH 10: 5 TART OF STAT HASSEE, FLORI
	Certificate of Status	0	D: 57
	Certified Copy	1	
	Page Count	04	

Electronic Filing Monu.

Composate Filing.

Public Access Heip. 27:42 TS:42

HOSOODIS1303

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF JY PARKWAY PROPERTIES, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

In accordance with the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes (the "Act"), the undersigned, being authorized to execute and file these Articles of Organization, hereby certify that:

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the limited liability company is "JY Parkway Properties, LLC" (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

2701 Reese Road Davie, Florida 33314

ARTICLE III - DURATION

The period of duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE IV - MANAGEMENT/REGULATIONS

The Company is to be managed by the Members and the Company's Regulations, as defined in the Act, must be in writing, and signed by all of the members.

ARTICLE V - REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the Member who shall also serve as the Company's initial Registered Agent is:

David Bond 2701 Reese Road Davie, Florida 33314

ARTICLE VI - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right of the Members to admit additional Members and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be specified in the Regulations.

HOS 000151303

JY Parkway Properties, LLC Articles of Organization June 1, 2005 Page 1 of 1 FILE

õ

ARTICLE VII - MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right of the remaining Members of the Company to continue the business upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a Member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company shall be specified in the Regulations.

ARTICLE VIII - LIMITATION ON AGENCY AUTHORITY OF MEMBERS

Pursuant to Section 608.424 of the Act, no Member of the Company shall be an agent of the Company solely by virtue of being a Member, and no Member shall have authority to incur debt or contractual liability on behalf of the Company solely by virtue of being a Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed these Articles of Organization of JY Parkway Properties, LLC and acknowledge them to be our Act as of June 1, 2005.

David Bond Jaries Bond Art Bond Date: Date: Date:



JY Parkway Properties, LLC Articles of Organization June 1, 2005 Page 2 of 2

۲,

1019L P.04

•

HOSODUIS1303

Registered Agent/Registered Office

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: "JY Parkway Properties, LLC"

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and registered office are:

David Bond 2701 Reese Road Davie, Fiorida 33314

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

David Bond Managing Member and Registered Agent

6-9.05 Date:

FILED 05 JUN 20 AM 10: 57 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORID

HOSOOUIS1303